

Terms and conditions

Adviser survey prize draw

- 1. To be eligible to enter the free prize draw, you must enter your SCA number and complete the survey before 5pm on 14 November 2022.
- 2. Only one entry is permitted per person.
- 3. Participants must be UK residents and aged 18 or over.
- 4. The prize is a case of wine (containing 6 bottles) and no alternative is available. The choice of wine will be chosen by the promoter.
- 5. Three entrants will be selected at random to win the prize.
- 6. AJ Bell takes no responsibility for any loss or damage that may occur to the prize when in transit.
- 7. The prize draw will be made on 16 November 2022. We will announce the winner by email on or before 18 November 2022.
- 8. By entering the draw the winner gives their permission for their name to be announced to all participants via email.
- Employees of AJ Bell, its affiliated companies, their advertising agencies, and immediate families of any such employees are not eligible to enter the prize draw.
- 10. The competition may be withdrawn at any time.
- 11. This offer may not be claimed in conjunction with any other offer.
- 12. By participating in the prize draw, all entrants are deemed to accept these terms and conditions.
- 13. AJ Bell is not liable for any costs, expenses, loss or damage sustained or incurred by any participant with regards to the prize.

- 14. These terms and conditions are subject to English law.
- 15. The winner must confirm their address for the delivery of the prize. If the promoter doesn't hear from the winner after 30 days the prize will be awarded, at random, to an alternative winner.
- 16. The promoter of this prize draw is AJ Bell
 Management Limited. The promoter's principal place
 of business is at Exchange Quay, Salford Quays,
 Manchester, M5 3EE.
- 17. If you change your mind and no longer wish to participate in the prize draw, please email marketing@ajbell.co.uk to withdraw your entry.
- 18. More details about how we may process your personal information can be found at https://www.investcentre.co.uk/privacy-policy.